The carrying amount of right-of-use assets as at 1 April 2019 comprises the following:

As at 1 April

2019

(in HK$’000) (Unaudited)

Right-of-use assets relating to operating leases

 Recognised upon application of HKFRS 16 113,784

 Amounts included in property, plant and equipment under HKAS 17

  – Restoration and reinstatements costs 359

 Less: Accrued lease liabilities at 1 April 2019 (5,621)

   Provision for onerous leases at 1 April 2019 (3,596)

104,926

By class:

 Land and buildings 104,926

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MOISELLE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2019/2020

12

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

HKFRS 16, Leases  (continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the unaudited consolidated

statement of financial position at 1 April 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes

have not been included.

Carrying

amounts

previously

reported at

31 March 2019

Carrying amounts

at 1 April 2019

Adjustment Restated

(in HK$’000) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Consolidated statement of

 financial position (extract)

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 402,444 (359) 402,085

Right-of-use assets – 104,926 104,926

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 39,207 (5,621) 33,586

Provision for onerous contracts 4,461 (3,596) 865

Lease liabilities – 55,818 55,818

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities – 61,519 61,519

Capital and reserves

Reserves 684,071 (3,553) 680,518

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MOISELLE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2019/2020

13

2. REVENUE AND SEGMENT REPORTING
Revenue

The Group generates sales of fashion apparel and accessories with customers through its own retail
stores. Revenue from sales of fashion apparel and accessories is recognised at a point in time when
the goods are delivered to the customers.

Segment information

The Group manages its businesses by geographical locations. In a manner consistent with the
way in which information is reported internally to the Group’s senior executive management for